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Homestay Manager Brent Gibson 604-952-5075 bgibson@GoDelta.ca
Ladner Teri Gallant 604-952-5399 tgallant@GoDelta.ca
North Delta Deborah Jorgenson 604-952-5396  djorgenson@GoDelta.ca
(North Delta, Sands and feeder Elementary schools)

Tsawwassen Tania Hope 604-952-5385 thope@GoDelta.ca
North Delta Michele Ramsden 604-952-5352 mramsden@GoDelta.ca

(Seaquam, Burnsview, Delview and feeder Elementary schools)

EXRBFEN . R BROGE . LTOEIZZDERERE. F2& Karen Symonds(4 58—+
YA IOT5LT1L05-) [SERELTZE,

Brent Gibson 604-319-0493 Manager
Teri Gallant — 604-319-2575
Deborah Jorgenson — 604-612-1465
Tania Hope — 604-612-4020
Michele Ramsden — 604-329-0373
Karen Symonds — 604-396-6862
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Burnsview Secondary (BU) Jays Pham 604-594-0491 | jpham@deltaschools.ca
Delta Secondary (DE) Kayla Jow 604-946-4194 | kjow(@deltaschools.ca
Delview Secondary (DL) Mark Pocock 604-594-5491 mpocock@deltaschools.ca
North Delta Secondary (ND) | Stephen Platzer 604-596-7471 splatzer@deltaschools.ca
Sands Secondary (SA) Brooke Savoy 604-594-3474 bsavoy(@deltaschools.ca
Seaquam Secondary (SE) Wendy Yamazaki 604-591-6166 |wyamazaki@deltaschools.ca
South Delta Secondary (SD) | Sandra Adamson 604-943-7407 |sadamson@deltaschools.ca
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F1LHA— Karen Symonds 604-952-5372 ksymonds@GoDelta.ca
(FE®RREN) 604-396-6862(cell)
43—+ aFITO95 4
FRKRE . 604-952-5370 cgeorge(@GoDelta.ca
(HH2FAa ) Claire George 604-562 4064(cell)
AV8—FvaFTads L
FRERE Tim Hope 604-952-5332 jhope@GoDelta.ca
(J=AF I athiE) P 604-763-4406(cell)
_ . 604-952-5075 .
R=LATARR—Tv—
T v Brent Gibson 604-310-0493 (cell) bgibson@GoDelta.ca
FRIA-T1x—5— o L 604-952-5394 .
INEEAEH R — Niki Parassidis 604-329-2693 (cell) nparassidis@GoDelta.ca
I—H T4 I R—p—/ 604-952-5301 iaucca@GoDelta.ca
ARA I MR A i Isracl Aucca 604-230-0299(cell)
. s o . 604-952-5305 echu@GoDelta.ca
BEANFEYR—F Elaine Chu 778-988-6069 (cell)
A R — L Li 604-952-5344 lliu@GoDelta.ca
FEAFEPR—F aura L 604-790-9304 (cell)
a ° e 604-952-5381 e
- .
BARNEESR—F Akane Nishikiori 604-841-0123 (cell) anishikiori@GoDelta.ca
. sz, o . 604-952-5392
- .
NMFLAZEEYR—F Tiana Pham 604-861-8876 (cell) tpham@GoDelta.ca
®1E Michelle Lu 604-952-5327 mlu@GoDelta.ca
AFEFHEE/FEZRF Sungmin Kang 604-952-5302 skang@GoDelta.ca
B2 Akiko Takao 604-952-5367 atakao@GoDelta.ca
2/E7 Rosalia Reginato 604-952-5366 rreginato@GoDelta.ca
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Clothes we wear in Spring
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Clothes we wear in Summer

We usually wear sandals because
tennis shoes are 100 hot for our feet! ™
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o' e the oo o2 baach! don't wear as much clothing
because this is when the air is the

warmest all year!
Mo jackets are needed! We wear

g L-shirts in the summer -
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Cute suits for the girs o go
swimming in o to the beach! :
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Hats to keep our ears warm.

Clothes we wear in
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Jeans because it is too cold

Brrr..
need our jackets to keep us warm!

it's starting to get cold again, we to wear shorts.

Got to wear shoes to keep
our feet warm again! \
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Clothes we wear in winter

Cute designs for

Spiderman J
boots for boys!

e ¥

girl boots!
i -

Winter clothes — These kind
of clothes keep us warm when
it is so cold outside !!!

P
Do they look warm?
&
=

Snow pants
so we can play ..,
in the snowl!!

)

Hats to keep
our heads warm.
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WELLNESS RESOURCES ~10:DfZEEDT=8(C~

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

studyinsured™

Stay Healthy At School Program

The Studylnsured™ Stay Healthy at School program provides international students
in your school district with access to 24/7 mental health support.

MAIN FEATURES

outside North America

Round-the-clock, toll-free Assistance in Canada and the USA and collect

Experienced and compassionate counsellors with a Master’s degree and five

years of clinical experience as minimum requirements

L]

100+ languages available
Pre-booked appointments within 48 hours.

USING THE STAY HEALTHY AT SCHOOL PROGRAM

STUDENTS:

Call 1.833.646.1524 any time,
day or night, to access mental OR
health care

Connect on the mobile
app or online website
(see the next page for how
to connect)

HOMESTAY FAMILIES, SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS, & COUNSELLORS:

To request a counselling referral,
submit the attached consent form.
Please also attach any assessment

documents from any previous counselling
sessions the student may have had.

N
o IMPORTANT!
Third parties cannot
book appointments
on behalf of students
without their consent.
N\ J

CALL US Studylnsured™ Assistance is
FOR ASSISTANCE

available 24/7 to help with:

« Locating the nearest medical facility
« Coordinating billing

« Questions about coverage

* Submitting a claim

- Arranging emergency transportation

TOLL-FREE
WORLDWIDE

Notify Studylnsured™ Assistance
within 48 hours if you:

+ Need to be hospitalized for any reason

» Require surgery of any kind (including dental)
« Need an MRI or CT scan

* Need air transportation

» Need medical attention outside Canada

The above is for informational purposes only and is not legally binding. For a full description of coverage, please read your policy wording.

2023-03
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QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE studyinsu red”

Stay Healthy At School Program

HOW TO CONNECT ON THE MOBILE APP OR ONLINE WEBSITE

MOBILE APP
Available on Google Play or the App Store

iConnectYou

o Search and download iConnectYou app & Workplace Options, LLC
9 On the app, click on "Sign Up"
e Enter the following information:
*  Full name * Account password « Select "I have read and
*  Phone number ° Passcode: SHAS accept the Terms Of Use
° Email address * Preferred language and Privacy Policy"
e Click "Sign Up"
e While signed onto the app, click the three lines on the bottom right side of the page.

You will be able to connect to a therapist using the following options:
* Call ° Text Message
* Instant Message * Video Call

ONLINE WEBSITE

Resources and Service Request Portal

o Go to ca.helpwhereyouare.com
Enter company code SHAS and click "Login"
Choose your language

Click INTERNATIONAL on left side of webpage

Choose between scheduling an appointment with a counsellor or LiveConnect

0000

SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT: LIVECONNECT INSTANT MESSAGE:

Under the "Centres" section, select e Click "LiveConnect" on the
"Contact a Counsellor" OR bottom right of the webpage

e Enter the required information and a 9 On the Anonymous Chat window,
counsellor will contact you within 48
hours to book an appointment

select the type of service needed )

CALL US Studylinsured™ Assistance is Notify Studylnsured™ Assistance
FOR ASSISTANCE available 24/7 to help with: within 48 hours if you:

« Locating the nearest medical facility » Need to be hospitalized for any reason
« Coordinating billing « Require surgery of any kind (including dental)

TOLL-FREE « Questions about coverage * Need an MRI or CT scan
« Submitting a claim * Need air transportation

WORLDWIDE . o . . .

« Arranging emergency transportation » Need medical attention outside Canada

The above is for informational purposes only and is not legally binding. For a full description of coverage, please read your policy wording.
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